




TABULATION OF BIDS

 Project <u>Windsor Road Pavement Reconstruction Project</u> Municipality <u>City of Urbana</u> County <u>Champaign</u> Section <u>13-00540-00-PV</u>		Date <u>7/18/2014</u> Time <u>2:00 P.M.</u>		Name and Address of Bidders		Stark Excavating, Inc.		Feutz Contractors, Inc.		Duce Construction Co.	
						1805 W. Washington St. Bloomington, IL. 61701		1120 N. Main St. Paris, IL 61944		825 County Rd. 1000 N. Champaign, IL. 61822	
				Approved Engineer's Estimate		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond	
Code No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	2,145	\$40.00	\$85,800.00	\$26.00	\$55,770.00	\$29.00	\$62,205.00	\$16.00	\$34,320.00
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	21	\$35.00	\$735.00	\$30.00	\$630.00	\$33.00	\$693.00	\$56.20	\$1,180.20
21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	11,635	\$6.00	\$69,810.00	\$3.50	\$40,722.50	\$2.90	\$33,741.50	\$3.00	\$34,905.00
21101685	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 24"	SQ YD	2,200	\$20.00	\$44,000.00	\$18.00	\$39,600.00	\$10.70	\$23,540.00	\$18.00	\$39,600.00
25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	ACRE	4	\$6,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$4,687.50	\$1,500.00	\$5,625.00	\$1,260.00	\$4,725.00
25000350	SEEDING, CLASS 7	ACRE	4	\$1,500.00	\$5,625.00	\$400.00	\$1,500.00	\$420.00	\$1,575.00	\$289.00	\$1,083.75
25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	333	\$5.00	\$1,665.00	\$1.50	\$499.50	\$1.25	\$416.25	\$1.42	\$472.86
25000500	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	333	\$5.00	\$1,665.00	\$1.50	\$499.50	\$1.25	\$416.25	\$1.42	\$472.86
25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	333	\$5.00	\$1,665.00	\$1.50	\$499.50	\$1.25	\$416.25	\$1.42	\$472.86
25100125	MULCH, METHOD 3	ACRE	3.8	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$9,750.00	\$1,155.00	\$4,331.25
28000250	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	POUND	370	\$5.00	\$1,850.00	\$2.00	\$740.00	\$2.60	\$962.00	\$4.00	\$1,480.00
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	3,212	\$3.50	\$11,242.00	\$3.00	\$9,636.00	\$2.60	\$8,351.20	\$1.73	\$5,556.76
28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EACH	9.0	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$123.00	\$1,107.00	\$127.00	\$1,143.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	102	\$150.00	\$15,300.00	\$135.00	\$13,770.00	\$165.00	\$16,830.00	\$191.00	\$19,482.00
30300011	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	TON	1,375	\$35.00	\$48,125.00	\$40.00	\$55,000.00	\$40.00	\$55,000.00	\$42.50	\$58,437.50
35100100	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A	TON	1,957	\$30.00	\$58,710.00	\$50.00	\$97,850.00	\$21.00	\$41,097.00	\$42.50	\$83,172.50
40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	2,000	\$40.00	\$80,000.00	\$29.00	\$58,000.00	\$22.00	\$44,000.00	\$42.50	\$85,000.00
40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	590	\$13.50	\$7,965.00	\$20.00	\$11,800.00	\$11.00	\$6,490.00	\$12.00	\$7,080.00
40600985	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	329	\$16.00	\$5,264.00	\$20.00	\$6,580.00	\$12.00	\$3,948.00	\$12.00	\$3,948.00
40603315	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N70	TON	106	\$140.00	\$14,840.00	\$287.00	\$30,422.00	\$315.00	\$33,390.00	\$375.00	\$39,750.00
40800010	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	GALLON	94	\$6.50	\$611.00	\$8.15	\$766.10	\$9.00	\$846.00	\$22.00	\$2,068.00
42000301	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8" (JOINTED)	SQ YD	40,362	\$50.50	\$2,038,281.00	\$47.00	\$1,897,014.00	\$49.80	\$2,010,027.60	\$59.50	\$2,401,539.00
42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	47,557	\$0.25	\$11,889.25	\$0.01	\$475.57	\$1.00	\$47,557.00	\$0.01	\$475.57
42300200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	139	\$50.00	\$6,950.00	\$63.95	\$8,889.05	\$58.00	\$8,062.00	\$58.50	\$8,131.50
42300400	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH	SQ YD	273	\$60.00	\$16,380.00	\$70.00	\$19,110.00	\$66.00	\$18,018.00	\$63.00	\$17,199.00
42400300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6"	SQ FT	13,175	\$7.00	\$92,225.00	\$7.00	\$92,225.00	\$5.60	\$73,780.00	\$6.50	\$85,637.50
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	377	\$32.00	\$12,064.00	\$20.00	\$7,540.00	\$17.00	\$6,409.00	\$28.00	\$10,556.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	43,352	\$10.00	\$433,520.00	\$5.50	\$238,436.00	\$8.55	\$370,659.60	\$10.00	\$433,520.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	1,033	\$9.00	\$9,297.00	\$5.80	\$5,991.40	\$8.55	\$8,832.15	\$10.00	\$10,330.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	14,562	\$5.00	\$72,810.00	\$1.70	\$24,755.40	\$2.80	\$40,773.60	\$5.00	\$72,810.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	12,267	\$2.25	\$27,600.75	\$0.65	\$7,973.55	\$2.00	\$24,534.00	\$1.00	\$12,267.00
44003100	MEDIAN REMOVAL	CU YD	5	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	100	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$41.00	\$4,100.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00
56109210	WATER VALVES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	10	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$410.00	\$4,100.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
60107700	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 6"	FOOT	11,970	\$12.00	\$143,640.00	\$10.00	\$119,700.00	\$11.55	\$138,253.50	\$12.00	\$143,640.00
60260505	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 3V FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$685.00	\$685.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$844.00	\$844.00
60261540	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$685.00	\$685.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$844.00	\$844.00
60300105	FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	81	\$300.00	\$24,300.00	\$275.00	\$22,275.00	\$400.00	\$32,400.00	\$430.00	\$34,830.00
60300305	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	12	\$375.00	\$4,500.00	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$430.00	\$5,160.00
60600095	CLASS SI CONCRETE OUTLET	CU YD	2	\$600.00	\$1,440.00	\$780.00	\$1,872.00	\$810.00	\$1,944.00	\$850.00	\$2,040.00
60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	7,869	\$20.50	\$161,304.25	\$20.00	\$157,370.00	\$21.50	\$169,172.75	\$25.00	\$196,712.50
60605000	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24	FOOT	14,739	\$25.50	\$375,831.75	\$23.50	\$346,354.75	\$25.00	\$368,462.50	\$26.00	\$383,201.00
60620000	CONCRETE MEDIAN, TYPE SB-6.12	SQ FT	878	\$18.50	\$16,243.00	\$27.00	\$23,706.00	\$13.50	\$11,853.00	\$15.00	\$13,170.00
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$71,500.00	\$71,500.00	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

 Project <u>Windsor Road Pavement Reconstruction Project</u> Municipality <u>City of Urbana</u> County <u>Champaign</u> Section <u>13-00540-00-PV</u>		Date <u>7/18/2014</u> Time <u>2:00 P.M.</u>		Name and Address of Bidders		Stark Excavating, Inc.		Feutz Contractors, Inc.		Duce Construction Co.	
				Approved Engineer's Estimate		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond	
Code No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
67000400	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A	CAL MO	15	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,365.00	\$20,475.00
70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	36,669	\$0.50	\$18,334.50	\$1.00	\$36,669.00	\$0.23	\$8,433.87	\$0.22	\$8,067.18
70300280	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	52	\$1.75	\$91.00	\$14.00	\$728.00	\$3.90	\$202.80	\$3.68	\$191.36
70301000	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	6,724	\$1.50	\$10,086.00	\$2.00	\$13,448.00	\$1.80	\$12,103.20	\$2.00	\$13,448.00
78009000	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	461	\$6.00	\$2,766.00	\$4.50	\$2,074.50	\$4.90	\$2,258.90	\$4.73	\$2,180.53
78009004	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	24,445	\$1.00	\$24,445.00	\$0.62	\$15,155.90	\$0.69	\$16,867.05	\$0.65	\$15,889.25
78009006	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	1,397	\$2.75	\$3,841.75	\$0.94	\$1,313.18	\$1.04	\$1,452.88	\$0.99	\$1,383.03
78009012	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	876	\$3.25	\$2,847.00	\$1.88	\$1,646.88	\$2.00	\$1,752.00	\$1.97	\$1,725.72
78009024	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	402	\$4.50	\$1,809.00	\$4.25	\$1,708.50	\$4.60	\$1,849.20	\$4.46	\$1,792.92
78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	4,859	\$2.00	\$9,718.00	\$2.00	\$9,718.00	\$1.80	\$8,746.20	\$1.73	\$8,406.07
81028200	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2" DIA.	FOOT	106	\$10.00	\$1,060.00	\$18.00	\$1,908.00	\$22.00	\$2,332.00	\$20.00	\$2,120.00
81028320	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 1" DIA.	FOOT	303	\$6.00	\$1,818.00	\$20.00	\$6,060.00	\$11.00	\$3,333.00	\$10.00	\$3,030.00
81028340	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 1 1/2" DIA.	FOOT	610	\$7.00	\$4,270.00	\$6.70	\$4,087.00	\$13.00	\$7,930.00	\$12.00	\$7,320.00
81028350	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 2" DIA.	FOOT	426	\$8.00	\$3,408.00	\$8.60	\$3,663.60	\$16.00	\$6,816.00	\$15.00	\$6,390.00
81028370	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 3" DIA.	FOOT	113	\$10.00	\$1,130.00	\$10.60	\$1,197.80	\$17.00	\$1,921.00	\$16.00	\$1,808.00
81028390	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 4" DIA.	FOOT	328	\$12.00	\$3,936.00	\$18.50	\$6,068.00	\$26.00	\$8,528.00	\$25.00	\$8,200.00
81400100	HANDHOLE	EACH	7	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00
81400740	DOUBLE HANDHOLE, COMPOSITE CONCRETE	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
81500120	GULFBOX JUNCTION, COMPOSITE CONCRETE	EACH	9	\$275.00	\$2,475.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$650.00	\$5,850.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00
81702110	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 10	FOOT	1,146	\$1.00	\$1,146.00	\$1.29	\$1,478.34	\$3.20	\$3,667.20	\$3.00	\$3,438.00
83600200	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" DIAMETER	FOOT	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$215.00	\$2,150.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
84200500	REMOVAL OF LIGHTING UNIT, SALVAGE	EACH	2	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$270.00	\$540.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
84200804	REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION	EACH	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$270.00	\$1,080.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
84400105	RELOCATE EXISTING LIGHTING UNIT	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00	\$430.00	\$860.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
85700200	FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER AND TYPE IV CABINET	EACH	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$18,300.00	\$18,300.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
86200200	UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY, STANDARD	EACH	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
87301215	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 2C	FOOT	2,253	\$1.00	\$2,253.00	\$1.22	\$2,748.66	\$1.35	\$3,041.55	\$1.25	\$2,816.25
87301225	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 3C	FOOT	1,468	\$1.50	\$2,202.00	\$1.26	\$1,849.68	\$1.50	\$2,202.00	\$1.40	\$2,055.20
87301245	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 5C	FOOT	2,434	\$1.75	\$4,259.50	\$1.45	\$3,529.30	\$1.70	\$4,137.80	\$1.60	\$3,894.40
87301255	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 7C	FOOT	1,595	\$2.00	\$3,190.00	\$1.65	\$2,631.75	\$1.85	\$2,950.75	\$1.75	\$2,791.25
87301515	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, LEAD-IN, NO. 18 3 PAIR	FOOT	2,389	\$2.00	\$4,778.00	\$1.56	\$3,726.84	\$2.20	\$5,255.80	\$2.00	\$4,778.00
87301705	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, COMMUNICATION NO. 18 3 PAIR	FOOT	841	\$2.00	\$1,682.00	\$1.56	\$1,311.96	\$2.40	\$2,018.40	\$2.30	\$1,934.30
87301804	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SERVICE NO. 6 1C	FOOT	754	\$2.50	\$1,885.00	\$2.05	\$1,545.70	\$2.90	\$2,186.60	\$2.75	\$2,073.50
87301900	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 1C	FOOT	898	\$1.50	\$1,347.00	\$2.97	\$2,667.06	\$3.00	\$2,694.00	\$2.75	\$2,469.50
87502680	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, ALUMINUM 14 FT.	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$980.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
87502700	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, ALUMINUM 16 FT.	EACH	4	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
87602000	PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON POST	EACH	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$880.00	\$7,040.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
87700280	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE, 48 FT.	EACH	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,860.00	\$9,860.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
87702920	STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 38 FT.	EACH	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,640.00	\$10,640.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00
87702980	STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 50 FT.	EACH	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$11,860.00	\$11,860.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00
87702990	STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 54 FT.	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,130.00	\$12,130.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00
87800100	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A	FOOT	18	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$260.00	\$4,680.00	\$260.00	\$4,680.00	\$240.00	\$4,320.00
87800150	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE C	FOOT	3	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
87800415	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE E 36-INCH DIAMETER	FOOT	52	\$200.00	\$10,400.00	\$225.00	\$11,700.00	\$210.00	\$10,920.00	\$190.00	\$9,880.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

 Project <u>Windsor Road Pavement Reconstruction Project</u> Municipality <u>City of Urbana</u> County <u>Champaign</u> Section <u>13-00540-00-PV</u>		Date <u>7/18/2014</u> Time <u>2:00 P.M.</u>		Name and Address of Bidders		Stark Excavating, Inc. 1805 W. Washington St. Bloomington, IL. 61701		Feutz Contractors, Inc. 1120 N. Main St. Paris, IL 61944		Duce Construction Co. 825 County Rd. 1000 N. Champaign, IL. 61822	
				Approved Engineer's Estimate		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond	
Code No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
87900200	DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE	EACH	32	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	\$350.00	\$11,200.00	\$165.00	\$5,280.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00
88040070	SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	5	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$765.00	\$3,825.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
88040090	SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, MAST ARM MOUNTED	EACH	7	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$865.00	\$6,055.00	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00
88040150	SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,065.00	\$4,260.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
88040160	SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, MAST ARM MOUNTED	EACH	4	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,240.00	\$4,960.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
88102825	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED WITH COUNT DOWN TIMER	EACH	8	\$870.00	\$6,960.00	\$660.00	\$5,280.00	\$1,025.00	\$8,200.00	\$925.00	\$7,400.00
88200100	TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE	EACH	11	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$135.00	\$1,485.00	\$175.00	\$1,925.00	\$160.00	\$1,760.00
88600100	DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I	FOOT	2,245	\$15.00	\$33,675.00	\$16.00	\$35,920.00	\$13.00	\$29,185.00	\$12.00	\$26,940.00
88700200	LIGHT DETECTOR	EACH	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,380.00	\$5,520.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
88700300	LIGHT DETECTOR AMPLIFIER	EACH	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00
88800100	PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON	EACH	16	\$275.00	\$4,400.00	\$490.00	\$7,840.00	\$850.00	\$13,600.00	\$800.00	\$12,800.00
89000100	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
89500200	RELOCATE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$340.00	\$340.00
X6020074	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 3V FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	3	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,348.00	\$4,044.00
X6670105	PERMANENT SURVEY MARKERS (SPECIAL)	EACH	3	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$630.00	\$1,890.00
X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$94,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$224,000.00	\$224,000.00
X8211285	LUMINAIRE, LED, HORIZONTAL MOUNT, 285 WATT	EACH	3	\$15.00	\$45.00	\$965.00	\$2,895.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
X8850106	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR, RACK MOUNTED	EACH	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$280.00	\$2,800.00	\$330.00	\$3,300.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
XX007021	PEDESTRIAN ACTIVATED CROSSWALK WARNING SYSTEM	EACH	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$14,950.00	\$14,950.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
Z0001110	GAS VALVE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	7	\$325.00	\$2,275.00	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$199.99	\$1,399.93
Z0005010	HOT-MIX ASPHALT FOR PATCHING POTHOLES (COLD MIX)	TON	250	\$200.00	\$50,000.00	\$300.00	\$75,000.00	\$200.00	\$50,000.00	\$290.00	\$72,500.00
Z0010615	CLEANING EXISTING INLETS	EACH	49	\$200.00	\$9,800.00	\$150.00	\$7,350.00	\$155.00	\$7,595.00	\$490.00	\$24,010.00
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
Z0056648	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 1, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 12"	FOOT	50	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$71.00	\$3,550.00
Total		As read		\$4,803,705.75		\$4,064,796.04		\$4,428,268.35		\$5,322,000.00	
Bid		As corrected									